TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.		102/06/2012 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERTOLINI'S RESTAURANTS, INC.	
Street Address:	3333 New Hyde Park Road, Suite 210	
City:	New Hyde Park	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1998053	BERTOLINI'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853 Phone: (214) 651-5148

Email: april.reasoner@haynesboone.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gavin George

Address Line 1: Haynes and Boone, LLP
Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23805.132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gavin George
Signature:	/Gavin George/

900215231 TRADEMARK REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0250 OP \$40.00 1998053

Date:	02/21/2012
Total Attachments: 7 source=Security Release#page1.tif source=Security Release#page2.tif source=Security Release#page3.tif source=Security Release#page4.tif source=Security Release#page5.tif source=Security Release#page6.tif source=Security Release#page7.tif	

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this

"Release") effective as of the 6st day of February, 2012, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., in

its capacity as collateral agent for certain lenders (in such capacity together with its predecessors-in-

interest and affiliates, the "Secured Party"), with principal offices at 301 South College Street, Charlotte,

NC 28288, Attention: Fritz Bentien.

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 7, 2003,

notice of which was recorded July 18, 2003 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel

2801, Frame 0900, and a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated February 14,

2006, notice of which was recorded March 14, 2006 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at

Reel 3267, Frame 0409 (as amended, restated supplemented and/or modified to date, collectively the

"Security Agreements"), by and among MORTON'S RESTAURANT GROUP, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Parent") with an address at 325 North LaSalle Street, Suite 500, Chicago, IL 60654,

MORTON'S OF CHICAGO, INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Company") with an address at 325 North

LaSalle Street, Suite 500, Chicago, IL 60654 and certain subsidiaries of Parent, including without

limitation BERTOLINI'S RESTAURANTS, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 3333 New

Hyde Park Road. Suite 210, New Hyde Park, NY 11042 (such subsidiaries, together with Parent and the

Company, are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Grantors"), and Secured Party. Capitalized

terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security

Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted Secured Party,

for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of

Grantors in and to (i) the patent collateral identified therein (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"); (ii) the

trademark collateral and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by

the trademarks identified therein (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); (iii) the copyright collateral

identified therein (collectively, the "Copyright Collateral"); and (iv) the domain name collateral

identified therein ((collectively, the "Domain Name Collateral") and, together with the Patent Collateral,

the Trademark Collateral and the Copyright Collateral, the "Collateral")).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby irrevocably releases and terminates all its security

interest in and to (i) the Patent Collateral, including without limitation, the Patents described in the

schedules attached to the Security Agreement and attached as Schedule I hereto; (ii) the Trademark

Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademarks described in the schedules attached to the

Security Agreement and attached as Schedule II hereto; (iii) the Copyright Collateral, including without

limitation, the Copyrights described in the schedules attached to the Security Agreement and attached as

Schedule III hereto; and (iv) the Domain Name Collateral, including without limitation, the Domain

Names described in the schedules attached to the Security Agreement and attached as Schedule IV

hereto; and further, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes to and unto the Grantors, in each case,

without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, any and all rights, title and

interest it has in and to the Collateral, and more particularly hereby releases the security interests granted

to the Secured Party in the Collateral which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New

York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the $\underline{\mathbf{6}}$ day of February, 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. as Collateral Agent

Title:

Ronald F. Bentier Jr. Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

No patents.

Schedules to Release of Security Interests In Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE II

TRADEMARKS

1. BERTOLINI'S – U.S. Registration No. 1,998,053, registered September 3, 1996.

Schedules to Release of Security Interests In Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE III

COPYRIGHTS

No copyrights.

Schedules to Release of Security Interests In Intellectual Property

SCHEDULE IV

DOMAIN NAMES

No domain names.

Schedules to Release of Security Interests In Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 02/21/2012